rFAULENBACH

rSCHMIEDETECHNIK

CHEMISCHE ZUSAMMENSETZUNG IN (%)

Ni, min
Cu

Fe

Mn, max.
C, max.
Si, max.
S, max.
Al, max.

Ti, max.

MECHANISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

weichgegliht

Rm (MPa)
Rp 0,2 (MPa)
Rp 1,0 (MPa)
A (%)

Harte (HBW 2,5/62,5)

Stab

ASTM B164

> 480

>170

MECHANISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

thermisch entspannt

Rm (MPa)
Rp 0,2 (MPa)
Rp 1,0 (MPa)
A (%)

AV ()

Stab
kaltgezogen

D<12,7 mm
ASTM B164

> 580

> 345

ASTM B164/564

63,0
28,0-34,0
2,5 max.

2,0

03

0,5

0,024

Schmiedestlck
ASTM B564
> 483

>172

Stab
kaltgezogen

12,7mm <D < 88,9 mm
ASTM B164

> 600

> 415

Die angegebenen Werte sind unverbindliche Richtwerte
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Werkstoff-Nummer:

UNS-Nummer:
Bezeichnung:

vdTUV
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63,00
28,0-34,0
1,00 - 2,50
2,00

0,16

0,50

0,020

0,50

Schmiedestuick / Stab

450 - 600

>175

Schmiedestlick / Stab

580 - 780

> 400

DIN EN ISO 9001:2008

PED 97/23/EC

AD 2000-Merkblatt WO

DIN 17743

Ni + Co, min. 63
28-34

1,0-25

2,0

0,15

0,5

0,02

0,5

0,3

Stab

D <55 mm
DIN 17752

> 450
> 180
>210
>35

max. 150

WERKSTOFFDATENBLATT

2.4360

N04400
Alloy 400
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